

n 6, > .3772, N 71248XC SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE Signature Charles R. Velley BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION OWNERS DEDICATION WEBER COUNTY, UTAH EMERSON ELECTRIC CC M & M TRAILER MANUFACTURERS CO. mille M. Mocher WEBER COUNTY INDUSTRIAL COUNTY APPROVAL. Chairman. l'itle acting WEBER COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION COUNTY ATTORNEY COUNTY ENGINEER 20 - 5

I Charles R. Kelley a registered professional engineer in the State of Utah, do hereby certify that this plat of Weber Industrial Park - Plat "B" in Weber County, Utah has been correctly drawn to the designated scale and is a true and correct representation of the following description of lands included in said sub-division, based on data compiled from records in the Weber County Recorder's Office, and of a survey made on the ground. Signed this 27th day of September, 1976. A part of Section 36, T7N, R2W; Section 31, T7N, R1W; and Sec. 1, T6N, R2W; SLB&M beginning at the southeast corner of Lot No. 11, Weber Industrial Park, Sub-division Plat "A", said corner being S. 10⁰14'24" E \$511.69' from the North 1/4 Corner of Section 36, T7N, R2W, SLB&M; and running thence N. 24 51'29" W. 134.48', thence N. 54 42'31" E. 2228.38' to the westerly line of the Oregon Shortline Railroad right-of-way, thence along said right-of-way S. 26 12'E. 1181.56', thence S. 65 08'31" W. 500.00; thence S. 24 51'29" E. 70.00', thence S. 65 08'31" W 1609.20' to a curve to the left whose radius is 30', thence along said curve 47.12' to the easterly line of 1500 West Street, thence along said line S. 24°51'29" E. 2018.49' to the north bank of the Harrisville Canal, thence along said north bank two courses N. 69° 40'15" W. 266.41', thence N. 78°38'24" W. 1105.21' to the easterly right-of-way line of the Salt Lake Pipe Line Company, thence along said right-of-way line N. 18°45'22" W. 1930.77', thence N. 65 08'31" E. 794.04' to the point of beginning. Containing 104.05 Acres. We the undersigned owners of the hereon described tract of land, hereby set apart and subdivide the same into lots and streets as shown on this plat and name said tract Weber Industrial Park - Plat "B" and hereby dedicate, grant, and convey to Weber County, Utah, all those parts or portions of said tract of land designated as street, the same to be used as public thoroughfares forever, and also dedicate to Weber County those certain strips as easements for public utility and drainage purposes as shown hereon, the same to be used for the installation, maintenance, and operation of public utility service lines and drainage as may be authorized by Weber County. Signed this 4th day of <u>Maxember</u>, 1976. This is to certify that this plat and dedication of this plat were duly approved and accepted by the County Commission of Weber County, Utah this 2/57 day of DECEMBER 1976. Approved by the Weber County Planning Commission on the 9th day of NovemBER 1978. I have examined the proposed plat of Weber Industrial Park No. 1 and in my opinion it conforms with the County Ordinance applicable thereto and now in force and effect. I hereby certify that I have carefully investigated the lines of survey of the foregoing plat and legal description of the land embraced therein, and find them to be correct and to agree with the lines and monuments on records in this office. Signed this 3rd day of December, 1976.